
MEMBER

SUCCESS

COMMITTEE

Above are three adjectives that describe our

professional organization, the Michigan Municipal

Executives. The Member Success Committee,

under the leadership of Ludington City Manager

Mitch Foster, aims to put substance behind these

words in 2021 and beyond. We will welcome you,

include you and support you as you succeed in

your journey as a local government manager in the

great State of Michigan.

C O N T A C T  U S

New managers are welcomed by one or more managers

and are invited to participate in local and statewide

MME events, functions and continuing educational

opportunities. Whether they move here from another

state, are promoted from within an organization or join

our profession from another discipline, we are

committed to making sure you are immediately

connected to our vast network of over 300 local

government professionals.

Fellow managers know what you are dealing with. We love to

hear about each other’s successes and listen thoughtfully

to much-needed venting after an awful board meeting.

Whatever and whenever, we are here to support one

another. Our support system is rooted in trust and mutual

respect, and you are supported by hundreds each day.

As the months and years roll by, you will be included in

our regional groups, our association mailings and

announcements of professional development

opportunities. Your colleagues will reach out as often

as possible, and you are asked to reciprocate. This big

family needs to connect with intention and good will

on a regular basis.

SJoseph La Margo 

R. Tyler Dotson

C. Bradley Kaye

Mark Heydlauff

Mark Wollenweber 

Mitchell W. Foster

Marty Colburn 

Frank L. Walsh

Sarah Moyer-Cale

Adam Smith

Pat McGinnis

Welcoming. Inclusive. Supportive.

MME

Michigan

Slamargoj@portagemi.gov

citymanager@watervliet.org

bkaye@midland-mi.org

markh@charlevoixmi.gov

mewollenweber@icloud.com

mfoster@ci.ludington.mi.us

mcolburn@traversecitymi.gov

walsh@meridian.mi.us

smoyer-cale@pawpaw.net

asmith@cityofgrandledge.com

pmcginnis@grandhaven.org

269-329-4401

269-214-0022

231-409-4373

269-625-4512

313 304-2842

231-690-7609

231-649-0871

269-208-1779

586-651-3291

517-622-7924

616-402-0815

This ongoing effort replaces previous coaching and mentoring programs. We can put members in touch with

mentors or coaches as needed, however the MME Member Success Committee is more than that.
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